

**Technical Process Bulletin** 

# BONDERITE L-GP 170 ACHESON GRAPHITE DISPERSION IN OIL

(KNOWN AS DAG 170)

Issued 7/19/2013

#### **Description:**

BONDERITE L-GP 170 ACHESON (known as DAG 170) is a graphite lubricant in petroleum oil. The high concentration of "pre-wetted" graphite solids make this product economical and convenient for use as an additive to heavy oils and greases. Easily formulated into proprietary products, BONDERITE L-GP 170 ACHESON (known as DAG 170) can be blended to any reduced solids concentration required.

#### **Typical Uses:**

Forging Die Lubricants Die Casting Compounds Ingot Mold Coatings Extrusion Compounds (Ferrous Metals) High Temperature Bearing Lubricants Heavy Duty Grease and Oil Additives (Industrial and Automotive)

#### **Physical Properties:**

Lubricating solids:	graphite
Density:	9.9 lb/gal
Carrier:	petroleum oil
Consistency:	paste
Typical viscosity:	20,000-40,000 cps
Flash point:	385°F (198°C)
Diluent:	compatible petroleum
Shelf life:	12 months from date of qualification under original seal
Solids content::	36% (typical)

## Method of Use:

## Blending

BONDERITE L-GP 170 ACHESON (known as DAG 170) can be blended with any compatible petroleum oil. For uniform results, heating the oil and/or BONDERITE L-GP 170 ACHESON (known as DAG 170) to 150°F (66°C) is recommended since blending is most efficient when viscosities are reduced.

It is imperative to agitate BONDERITE L-GP 170 ACHESON (known as DAG 170) to a uniform consistency prior to blending. Equal amounts of BONDERITE L-GP 170 ACHESON (known as DAG 170) and the oil diluent should be thoroughly mixed before adding the remainder of the oil. Continuous agitation should be maintained during the entire blending operation.





BONDERITE L-GP 170 ACHESON GRAPHITE DISPERSION IN OIL (KNOWN AS DAG 170)

#### **Precautions:**

The customary safeguards employed in storing, handling and application of flammable materials of this type should be employed. To avoid contamination, the container should be kept sealed when not in use. See Henkel Material Safety Data Sheet for proper first aid instructions.

Henkel Corporation | 32100 Stephenson Highway | Madison Heights, MI 48071 PHONE: (248) 583-9300 | FAX: (248) 583-2976 | www.henkelna.com/

#### Trademark usage

Except as otherwise noted, all trademarks in this document are trademarks of Henkel Corporation in the U.S. and elsewhere. ® denotes a trademark registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

The data contained herein are furnished for information only and are believed to be reliable. We cannot assume responsibility for the results obtained by others over whose methods we have no control. It is the user's responsibility to determine suitability for the user's purpose of any production methods mentioned herein and to adopt such precautions as may be advisable for the protection of property and of persons against any hazards that may be involved in the handling and use thereof. In light of the foregoing, **Henkel Corporation specifically disclaims all warranties expressed or implied, including warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, arising from sale or use of Henkel Corporation's products. Henkel Corporation specifically disclaims any liability for consequential or incidental damages of any kind, including lost profits. The discussion herein of various processes or compositions is not to be interpreted as representation that they are free from domination of patents owned by others or as a license under any Henkel Corporation patents that may cover such processes or compositions. We recommend that each prospective user test his proposed application before repetitive use, using this data as a guide. This product may be covered by one or more United States or foreign patents or patent applications.** 

